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UNIVERSITAS MUHAMMADIYAH PROF.DR.HAMKA 

BERITA ACARA PERKULIAHAN DOSEN 

Semester : Gasal 2025/2026 

 

 

 

Fakultas 

Prog. Studi 

Matakuliah 

Kelas 

: Keguruan dan Ilmu Pendidikan 

: Pendidikan Bahasa Inggris 

: 01055047 - English Curr And Material Dev. 

: 5A 

 

 

Jadwal Kuliah R.RA510 Kamis 07:00-09:30 

Dosen : D.000420 - TRI WINTOLO APOKO, Dr., M.Pd. 
 

TATAP 

MUKA 

KE 

HARI 

/ 

TANGGAL 

 

POKOK BAHASAN 

JML 

MHS 

HADIR 

PARAF 

KET. KELAS DOSEN 

1 Kamis 

25 Sep 2025 

Introduction to RPS and discussing about the concepts of 

curriculum & syllabus as well as having assignment. 

21 
 

TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 

2 Kamis 

2 Okt 2025 

Review and dscussing about Curriculum 2013 and 

Merdeka as well as doing the discussion forum. 

19 
 TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 

3 Kamis 

9 Okt 2025 

Review and discussing about learning outcome for 

English subject and deep learning 

19 
 TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 

4 Kamis 

16 Okt 2025 

Review and discussing on the elements of language 

curriculum as well as doing the assignment 

20 
 TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 

5 Kamis 

23 Okt 2025 

Review and discussing on environment and needs 

analyses as well as doing the assignment 05. 

19 
 TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 

6 Kamis 

30 Okt 2025 

Review and discussing on collecting data for environment 

and needs analyses as well as assigning the tasks. 

19 
 TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 

7 Kamis 

6 Nov 2025 

Review and discussing on how to indentify problems, 

literature reviews, and data collection in groups to 

analyze environment and needs analyses for a language 

curriculum design. 

20 
 TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 

8 Kamis 

20 Nov 2025 

Mid-term exam 20 
 TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 



UNIVERSITAS MUHAMMADIYAH PROF.DR.HAMKA 

BERITA ACARA PERKULIAHAN DOSEN 

Semester : Gasal 2025/2026 

 

 

Fakultas 

Prog. Studi 

Matakuliah 

Kelas 

: Keguruan dan Ilmu Pendidikan 

: Pendidikan Bahasa Inggris 

: 01055047 - English Curr And Material Dev. 

: 5A 

 

 

Jadwal Kuliah R.RA510 Kamis 07:00-09:30 

Dosen : D.000420 - TRI WINTOLO APOKO, Dr., M.Pd. 
 

TATAP 

MUKA 

KE 

HARI 

/ 

TANGGAL 

 

POKOK BAHASAN 

JML 

MHS 

HADIR 

PARAF 

KET. KELAS DOSEN 

9 Kamis 

27 Nov 2025 

Review and discussing on how to develop an English 

learning material as well as doing the discussion forum 

19 
 TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 

10 Kamis 

4 Des 2025 

Review and evaluating an English lesson book 17 
 

TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 

11 Kamis 

11 Des 2025 

Review and discussing on the lesson book template and 

formulating learning objectives. 

20 
 TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 

12 Kamis 

18 Des 2025 

Review and discussing to practice formulating learning 

objectives to create a lesson book. 

21 
 TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 

13 Kamis 

8 Jan 2026 

Review on writing a lesson book practice. 14 
 TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 

14 Kamis 

15 Jan 2026 

Final exam 21 
 TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 

 

Catatan : 

1. Dalam setiap pertemuan, kolom paraf harus diparaf oleh dosen dan ketua kelas. 

2. Kolom pokok bahasan diisi sesuai dengan SAP. 

3. Setelah selesai perkuliahan, berita acara ini agar diserahkan kepada sekretariat 

Fakultas masing-masing. 

Jakarta, 22 Januari 2026 

Dosen ybs 

 
TRI WINTOLO APOKO, Dr., M.Pd. 



UNIVERSITAS MUHAMMADIYAH PROF.DR.HAMKA 
 

Fakultas 

Prog. Studi 

Semester 

: Keguruan dan Ilmu Pendidikan 

: Pendidikan Bahasa Inggris 

: Gasal 2025/2026 

 
 
 

 
DATA KEHADIRAN MAHASISWA 

 
Matakuliah 

Kelas 

 
: 01055047 - English Curr And Material Dev. 

: 5A 

Dosen : TRI WINTOLO APOKO, Dr., M.Pd. 

 

Keterangan : X => Tidak Hadir 
 

 
NO N I M N A M A 

JUMLAH PERTEMUAN : 14 TOT 

HADIR 

% 

HADIR 
25 Sep 2025 2 Okt 2025 9 Okt 2025 16 Okt 2025 23 Okt 2025 30 Okt 2025 6 Novr 2025 20 Nov 2025 27 Novr 2025 4 Des 2025 11 Des 2025 18 Des 2025 8 Jan 2026 15 Jan 2026 

  

1  2101055078 MUHAMMAD RAIHAN V V X V V V V V X V V V V V 
  

12 83 

2 2201055026 NAJLA YASMIN PRAMESWARI X X X V V X V V X V X X X X 
  

5 42 

3  2301055001 SAMUDRA PUTRA WIDODO V X V V V V X X V V X V V V 
  

11 75 

4  2301055002 YUKE ERNSTYA STEVYANDI V V V V V V V V X V V V V V 
  

13 92 

5  2301055003 VIRDA AULIA PUTRI APANDI V V V X V V V V V V V V V V 
  

13 92 

6  2301055008 MUHAMMAD ELAN UMAR DANI V V V V V V V V V V V V V V 
  

14 100 

7  2301055010 PUTRI PERTIWI V V V X V V V V V V V X V V 
  

12 83 

8  2301055012 SHABRINA SALMA HURRIYAH V V V V V V V V V V V V X V 
  

13 92 

9 2301055014 EMILIYA NURLIAWATI V V V V V V V V V V V V V V 
  

14 100 

10 2301055015 ARIEF MUJI ARRAHMAN V V V V X V V V V V V V X V 
  

12 83 

11 2301055018 HEZI NISRINA ZAININA V V V V V V V V V X V V X V 
  

12 83 

12 2301055019 NURLAILI RAMANDHANI V V V V X V X X V V V V X V 
  

11 75 

13 2301055021 MUHAMMAD JALU NUR PRATAMA V V V V V V V V V X V V V V 
  

13 92 

14 2301055022 INDAH KHUSNUL KHOTIMAH V V V V V V V V V V V V X V 
  

13 92 

15 2301055025 NAILAH ULIMA YANSYAH V X V V V V V V V X V V V V 
  

12 83 

16 2301055026 ALYAH KHAIRUNISA V V V V V X V V V V V V V V 
  

13 92 

17 2301055031 LULU AULIA RAHMAH V V X V V X V V V V V V V V 
  

12 83 

18 2301055033 SITI ZAHRA AQILAH V V V V V V V V V V V V V V 
  

14 100 

19 2301055034 DINA NAYLA SARI V V V V V V V V V V V V X V 
  

13 92 

20 2301055037 IKA DELFANNY MANIK V V V V X V V V V V V V V V 
  

13 92 

21 2301055038 HANIE NOVARINA UTAMI V V V V V V V V V X V V V V 
  

13 92 



UNIVERSITAS MUHAMMADIYAH PROF.DR.HAMKA 
 

Fakultas 

Prog. Studi 

Semester 

: Keguruan dan Ilmu Pendidikan 

: Pendidikan Bahasa Inggris 

: Gasal 2025/2026 

 
 
 

 
DATA KEHADIRAN MAHASISWA 

 
Matakuliah 

Kelas 

 
: 01055047 - English Curr And Material Dev. 

: 5A 

Dosen : TRI WINTOLO APOKO, Dr., M.Pd. 

 

Keterangan : X => Tidak Hadir 
 

 
NO N I M N A M A 

JUMLAH PERTEMUAN : 14 TOT 

HADIR 

% 

HADIR 
25 Sep 2025 2 Okt 2025 9 Okt 2025 16 Okt 2025 23 Okt 2025 30 Okt 2025 6 Novr 2025 20 Nov 2025 27 Novr 2025 4 Des 2025 11 Des 2025 18 Des 2025 8 Jan 2026 15 Jan 2026 

  

22 2301055040 NASYWA CAHYA RUFINA V V V V V V V V V X V V X V 
  

12 83 

Jumlah hadir : 21 19 19 20 19 19 20 20 19 17 20 21 14 21 
   

 



UNIVERSITAS MUHAMMADIYAH PROF.DR.HAMKA 

DAFTAR NILAI MAHASISWA 
 

Fakultas 

Prog. Studi 

: Keguruan dan Ilmu Pendidikan 

: Pendidikan Bahasa Inggris 

Semester : Gasal 2025/2026 

Mata Kuliah 

Kelas 

Dosen 

: English Curr And Material Dev. 

: 5A 

: TRI WINTOLO APOKO, Dr., M.Pd. 

 

NO N I M NAMA MAHASISWA 
N.Aktif 

( 10 % ) 

N.TUGAS 

( 25 % ) 

N.UTS 

( 25 % ) 

N.UAS 

( 40 % ) 

N 

RATA 2 

N. 

HURUF 

1 2101055078 MUHAMMAD RAIHAN 80 78 78 72 76.00 B+ 

2 2201055026 NAJLA YASMIN PRAMESWARI 50 50 78 0 37.00 E 

3 2301055001 SAMUDRA PUTRA WIDODO 76 80 76 78 78.00 B+ 

4 2301055002 YUKE ERNSTYA STEVYANDI 82 82 80 80 81.00 A- 

5 2301055003 VIRDA AULIA PUTRI APANDI 82 82 78 85 82.00 A- 

6 2301055008 MUHAMMAD ELAN UMAR DANI 85 82 76 80 80.00 A- 

7 2301055010 PUTRI PERTIWI 80 82 85 82 83.00 A- 

8 2301055012 SHABRINA SALMA HURRIYAH 82 80 80 82 81.00 A- 

9 2301055014 EMILIYA NURLIAWATI 85 80 80 82 81.00 A- 

10 2301055015 ARIEF MUJI ARRAHMAN 80 80 76 78 78.00 B+ 

11 2301055018 HEZI NISRINA ZAININA 80 80 80 78 79.00 B+ 

12 2301055019 NURLAILI RAMANDHANI 74 80 81 76 78.00 B+ 

13 2301055021 MUHAMMAD JALU NUR PRATAMA 80 76 78 76 77.00 B+ 

14 2301055022 INDAH KHUSNUL KHOTIMAH 82 80 72 75 76.00 B+ 

15 2301055025 NAILAH ULIMA YANSYAH 80 82 80 80 81.00 A- 

16 2301055026 ALYAH KHAIRUNISA 82 80 72 80 78.00 B+ 

17 2301055031 LULU AULIA RAHMAH 80 80 78 75 78.00 B+ 

18 2301055033 SITI ZAHRA AQILAH 85 80 78 78 79.00 B+ 

19 2301055034 DINA NAYLA SARI 82 80 85 78 81.00 A- 

20 2301055037 IKA DELFANNY MANIK 82 82 81 77 80.00 A- 

21 2301055038 HANIE NOVARINA UTAMI 82 80 85 76 80.00 A- 

22 2301055040 NASYWA CAHYA RUFINA 80 80 80 78 79.00 B+ 

Ttd 

 

 
TRI WINTOLO APOKO, Dr., M.Pd. 


	DATA KEHADIRAN MAHASISWA
	DATA KEHADIRAN MAHASISWA

